

Sponsorship Guide for 75th Anniversary Celebration for Senior Community Services

A Diamond in Our Community

Celebrate 75 years of dedicated service to our community by becoming a sponsor for Senior Community Services' Diamond Anniversary Event. Your support will help us continue our mission and make this milestone celebration truly memorable.

Thursday, May 15, 2025 5:30 p.m. – 9:30 p.m.

Medina Entertainment Center 500 Hwy 55, Medina, MN 55340

Diamonds Are Forever, and So Is Our Commitment: 75 Years of Service!

seniorcommunity.org/75thanniversary

For questions or additional information, visit the link above or contact:

Deb Taylor, CEO d.taylor@seniorcommunity.org O: 952-767-7897 C: 612-968-9710

2025 Senior Community Services 75th Diamond Anniversary Celebration Sponsorship

Level	Diamond	Brilliant Cut	Radiant Sponsor	Sparkle Supporter	Gem Patron
Cost	\$10,000	\$7,500	\$5,000	\$1,000	\$500
Conference Passes	10 registrations to the 75th Celebration Reserved seating	7 registrations to the 75 th Celebration Reserved seating	5 registrations to the 75th Celebration Reserved seating	3 registrations to the 75th Celebration	1 registration to the 75th Celebration
Brand Recognition	Prominent listing as a top sponsor on 75th Anniversary website Individualized commercial featuring logo/name and verbal recognition at the 75 th Anniversary Celebration Prominent listing on 75 th Anniversary commemorative program Listing on all 75 th Anniversary Celebration registration materials	Recognition on 75th Anniversary website Logo/name and verbal recognition at the 75th Anniversary Celebration Prominent listing on 75th Anniversary commemorative program	Recognition on 75th Anniversary website Logo/name and verbal recognition at the 75th Anniversary Celebration Listing on 75th Anniversary commemorative program	Recognition on 75 th Anniversary website Logo/name recognition during the 75 th Anniversary Celebration Listing on 75th Anniversary commemorative program	Recognition on 75th Anniversary website Logo/name recognition during the 75th Anniversary Celebration Listing on 75th Anniversary commemorative program
Social Media & Newsletter	Customized marketing across all Senior Community Services social media platforms Two customized advertisements in all- contacts newsletters	Customized marketing across all Senior Community Services social media platforms A customized advertisement in an all- contacts newsletter	Customized marketing across all Senior Community Services social media platforms	Marketing across all Senior Community Services social media platforms	



2025 Senior Community Services 75th Anniversary Celebration Sponsorship Application

Company Name					
Contact Name	Phone				
Address					
City, State, Postal Code	Email				
Sponsorship Selection					
☐ Yes! We would like to sponsor the 2025 Senior Corlevel selected below:	mmunity Services 75 th Anniversary Celebration at the				
□ \$10,000 Diamond Sponsor	□ \$1,000 Sparkle Sponsor				
☐ \$7,500 Brilliant Cut Sponsor	□ \$500 Gem Patron Sponsor				
□ \$5,000 Radiant Sponsor					
Payment Options					
☐ Please send me an invoice to complete payment.					
☐ A check payable to Senior Community Services for \$ is enclosed.					

Return this form (and check if applicable) to:

Senior Community Services Attn: Deb Taylor 10201 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 335 Minnetonka, MN 55305 For questions or additional information about the celebration, contact:

Deb Taylor, CEO

d.taylor@seniorcommunity.org
O: 952-767-7897 C: 612-968-9710